2173 Salk Avenue, Suite 175
Carlsbad, CA 92008
☎ 800-522-5546
💻  vcclite.com
PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION
PCN Number: 644
Date of Issue: 12/08/2022
PCN Effective Date: 12/08/2022
Last Time Buy Date: -
Last Time Ship Date: -
Type of Change: EOL
Title of Change: End Of Life (EOL) of the Listed CMD Part Numbers
Description and
Reason for Change:
Product has been discontinued, and an equivalent
product is not offered.
Mario Davila
Product Manager: _________________________________________
📧  VCC Contact E-mail: customerservice@vcclite.com MKR F-001
Product Change Notification
Rev .002
2173 Salk Avenue, Suite 175
Carlsbad, CA 92008
☎ 800-522-5546
💻  vcclite.com
AFFECTED PART NUMBER(s)
Manufacturer Part
Number (MPN)
Description Discontinued
per PCN
Suggested
Alternative Part
Number(s)
Description of the Alternative
Number
CMD95-21SRCT
R10
LED SMT Mini
1.9mm Red YES - -
CMD12-21UGC/
TR8
LED SMT R Angle
2.1V 20mA 15mcd
Green
YES - -
CMD41104UR/D RED 1.85V 30MA YES - -
📧  VCC Contact E-mail: customerservice@vcclite.com MKR F-001
Product Change Notification
Rev .002